
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041464-2025 

Award

Admiral Nurse Service

London Borough of Hillingdon

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041464
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056286 
Published 19 July 2025, 10:07am

Scope 

Description

The London Borough of Hillingdon direct awards to CNWL for Admiral Nurse Services for
a five-year period from 1st April 2025 which is a jointly funded service with health to keep
two specialist dementia nurses in Hillingdon. This service helps to support residents with
dementia and their carers.

The Admiral Nurse Service will be awarded under Direct Award Procedure C under
regulation 9 of the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023
(the Regulations).

This service is an established Dementia Nurse service in Hillingdon which partners with
Dementia UK, and the model is jointly funded with health which achieves good outcomes
for families with dementia. The award was agreed by Adult Social Care.

There are no Conflicts of Interest declared for this procurement.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041464-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041464-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

 

Contract 1. Admiral Nurse Service

Supplier

Central and North-West London NHS Foundation Trust

Contract value

£302,939 excluding VAT

£363,526.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

22 August 2025 to 31 March 2030

4 years, 7 months, 10 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 4

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Central and North-West London NHS Foundation Trust

350 Euston Road

London

NW1 3AX

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: claire.eves@nhs.net

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Admiral Nurse Service

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Hillingdon

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHZZ-4724-NYPH

Civic Centre

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@hillingdon.gov.uk

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.eves@nhs.net
mailto:procurement@hillingdon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Admiral Nurse Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Central and North-West London NHS Foundation Trust

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Hillingdon


		2025-08-04T12:35:13+0100
	TCPDF




